# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM492731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aqua Pharmaceuticals, LLC		09/27/2018	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Almirall, LLC
Street Address:	707 Eagleview Blvd., Suite 200
City:	Exton
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19341
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4646530	ACTICLATE
Serial Number:	87922059	AMACLO
Registration Number:	3295081	AQUA PHARMACEUTICALS
Serial Number:	87827436	CLONIRA
Serial Number:	87827440	CLOVIVO
Serial Number:	87827443	CLOVITA
Registration Number:	0731403	CORDRAN
Registration Number:	0880774	FLUOROPLEX
Registration Number:	1678972	MONODOX
Registration Number:	2594527	ROSAC
Registration Number:	2672463	SOLAGÉ
Registration Number:	2744436	SOLAGÉ
Registration Number:	3292228	XOLEGEL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2156894934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-979-1191

Email: nkmclaughlin@duanemorris.com

TRADEMARK

900468805 REEL: 006496 FRAME: 0500

Correspondent Name: Nicole K. McLaughlin, Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F5803-00012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole K. McLaughlin
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole K. McLaughlin/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Aqua Pharmaceuticals LLC - Filed Certificate of Amendment (PA)#page1.tif source=Aqua Pharmaceuticals LLC - Filed Certificate of Amendment (PA)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006496 FRAME: 0501

Entity# : 3262537 Date Filed : 09/27/2018 Pennsylvania Department of State

# PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARIFABLE ORGANIZATIONS

PRODUCED FOR MINISTER FOR COMPANY OF THE FOREST LOCAL PRODUCT OF THE PRODUCT OF T

CSC Order #413752-005	Limited Partr	te of Amendm nership/Limited 15-8622/8822	ent - Domestic I Liability Company (rev. 2/2017)
CSC			
(xx)Return document by email to: cscpa@cscglobal.com		TCO18092	7MC0661
Read all instructions prior to completing. This form may be	: 8U		
'ee: \$70			
Check one: Limited Partnership (§ 8622)	Limited Liabil	ity Company	(§ 8822)
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable p certificate), the undersigned, desiring to amend or restate its Ce organization, hereby certifies that:  The name of the limited partnership/limited liability company	rtificate of Limited I	Partnership/Co	or Restatement of ertificate of
. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limited Partne	ership/Certificate of	Organization	18;
The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limited Partnets  11/12/2004	ership/Certificate of	Organization	is;
11/12/2004 Date (MM/DD/YYYY)			
11/12/2004  Date (MM/DD/YYYY)  The current registered office address as on file with the Department of the current registered office address as on file with the Department of the current registered registered of the current registered of the current registered of the current registered registered registered of the current registered register	rtment of State. Com	aplete part (a)	
11/12/2004 Date (MM/DD/YYYY)			OR (b) not both: Chester
11/12/2004  Date (MM/DD/YYYY)  The current registered office address as on file with the Department registered office address as on file with the Department registered office address as on file with the Department registered office address as on file with the Department registered office address as on file with the Department registered office address as on file with the Department registered office address as on file with the Department registered office address as on file with the Department registered office address as on file with the Department registered office address as on file with the Department registered office address as on file with the Department registered office address as on file with the Department registered office address as on file with the Department registered office address as on file with the Department registered office address as on file with the Department registered office address as on file with the Department registered of the	rtment of State. <i>Com</i>	plete part (a) 19341	OR (b) not both:
11/12/2004  Date (MM/DD/YYYY)  The current registered office address as on file with the Depa  (a) 707 Eagleview Bivd. Suits 200 Exton  Number and street City	rtment of State. <i>Com</i>	plete part (a) 19341	OR (b) not both: Chester
11/12/2004  Date (MM/DD/YYYY)  The current registered office address as on file with the Depa  (a) 707 Eagleview Blvd. Suite 200 Exton  Number and street City  (b) c/o:  Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	rtment of State. <i>Com</i>	plete part (a) 19341	OR (b) not both: Chester County
11/12/2004  Date (MM/DD/YYYY)  The current registered office address as on file with the Department registered office address as on file with the Department registered office address as on file with the Department registered office Provider Registered Office Provider  Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:	rtment of State. Com PA State	plete part (a) 19341 Zip	OR (b) not both: Chester County County
The current registered office address as on file with the Department registered office address as on file with the Department registered office address as on file with the Department registered office Provider  (a) 707 Eagleview Blvd. Suite 200 Exton  City  (b) c/o:  Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider  Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:  The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limit	rtment of State. Com PA State	plete part (a) 19341 Zip	OR (b) not both: Chester County County
11/12/2004 Date (MM/DD/YYYY)  The current registered office address as on file with the Department of Eagleview Blvd.  Suite 200 Exten City  (b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider  Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:	rtment of State. Com PA State	plete part (a) 19341 Zip	OR (b) not both: Chester County County
11/12/2004  Date (MM/DD/YYYY)  The current registered office address as on file with the Department registered office address as on file with the Department of Commercial Suite 200 Exton City  (b) c/o:  Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider  Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:  The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limit	rtment of State. Com PA State  State  red liability company all, LLC.	plete part (a) 19341 Zip	OR (b) not both: Chester County  County  full, is as follows:
Date (MM/DD/YYYY)  The current registered office address as on file with the Depa (a) 707 Eagleview Blvd. Suite 200 Exton Number and street City  (b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider  Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:  The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limit The name of the limited liability company is changed to: Almira attached hereto and made a part hereof.	rtment of State. Com PA State  red liability company all, LLC.	19341 Zip 2, set forth in the	OR (b) not both: Chester County  County  full, is as follows:
Date (MM/DD/YYYY)  The current registered office address as on file with the Department (a) 707 Eagleview Blvd. Suits 200 Exton City  (b) c/o:  Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider  Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:  The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limit  The name of the limited liability company is changed to: Almire	rtment of State. Com PA State  red liability company all, LLC.  ed liability company	is set forth in forwing):	OR (b) not both: Chester County  County  full, is as follows:

#### DSCB:15-8622/8822-2

6,	Check if the amendment restates the Certificate of Limited Partnership/Certificate of Organization:
	The restated Certificate of Limited Partnership/Certificate of Organization supersedes the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Certificate of Organization and all previous amendments thereto.
IN of A	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limited partnership/limited liability company has caused this Certificate Amendment to be executed by a duly authorized person thereof this day of
	Aqua Pharmaceuticals (LC)
	Name of Campited Permorahia/Limited Liability Company
	Colles
	Ron Mendzes Signature
	resident 6.M.
	Tida

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY ASSESSED AS A SECOND PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF

DM3/5392804

TRADEMARK REEL: 006496 FRAME: 0503

**RECORDED: 10/04/2018**